
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006693-2026 

Tender

London HIV Prevention Programme (LHPP)

London Borough of Lambeth

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-006693
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060ea6  
Published 26 January 2026, 2:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Lambeth

Town Hall, Brixton Hill

London

SW2 1RW

Contact

Yvette Orriggio

Email

YOrriggio@lambeth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02079269358

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006693-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006693-2026
mailto:YOrriggio@lambeth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102122&B=LBLAMBETH

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102122&B=LBLAMBETH

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lambeth.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/18
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102122&B=LBLAMBETH
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=102122&B=LBLAMBETH


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London HIV Prevention Programme (LHPP)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lambeth Council, acting as lead authority for the London HIV Prevention Programme
(LHPP), is inviting tenders for the Black Heritage HIV Prevention Programme.

This is a pan-London commissioning opportunity designed to address the disproportionate
impact of HIV on Black African, Caribbean and other Black heritage communities

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lambeth Council, acting as lead authority for the London HIV Prevention Programme
(LHPP), will shortly be inviting tenders for the Black Heritage HIV Prevention Programme.
This is a pan-London commissioning opportunity designed to address the disproportionate



Page 4 to 7

impact of HIV on Black African, Caribbean and other Black heritage communities through
culturally competent, community-led HIV prevention activity. Scope of the Commissioned
Service The Council is seeking a lead provider or consortium to deliver a hybrid model
that combines strategic coordination with community-based delivery. The service will
include: Pan-London HIV prevention activity targeted at Black heritage communities,
aligned with the Do It London campaign Community outreach, mobilisation, HIV testing
promotion and linkage to care Partnership working with local authorities, community
groups and grassroots organisations Management and administration of a Local
Activation Fund to distribute small grants (£2,000–£5,000) to Black-led and community-
based organisations across London The programme places a strong emphasis on
intersectionality, co-production, cultural competence, and community ownership. Contract
value: £275,000 per annum Initial contract term: 12 months Extension: Up to 24 months
(subject to LHPP funding beyond March 2027) Total potential value: up to £825,000

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £825,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2026

End date

30 March 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (contracts notice). The awarding of this contract is
subject to the NHS Healthcare Services (Provider Selection Regime Regulations 2023).
For the avoidance of doubt the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to
this contract.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 February 2026

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 February 2026

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:55:04+0000
	TCPDF




